Boil Water Advisory
Information for the Public

The Town of Happy Valley- Goose Bay has issued a Boil Water Advisory for all of Happy Valley-Goose Bay, effective January 13, 2015. This is a precautionary measure due to limited ability to conduct water testing measures as required by the Department of Environment and Conservation. During the current labour disruption all water will be distributed from Spring Gulch.

Residents are advised to bring water that you might ingest to a rigorous rolling boil for one (1) minute.
For Example, boil water used for:
 Drinking
 Brushing teeth
 Making juice from concentrate and powders
 Cooking
 Washing fruits and vegetables
 Making tea, coffee and other hot drinks
 Making infant formula and cereals

For further information about the Boil Water Advisory, please call:
Town of Happy Valley-Goose Bay: 896- 2212
Government Service Centre: 896-5471